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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N035/2015-2016 Date: 04-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
BLDEA's Shri B M Patil Institute of Nursing Sciences, 
M.C.H.,R.H., II Floor, Ashram Road, 
Solapur Road, Bijapur - 586 103. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: ''Admission Approval^ 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05/11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 24 

(Twenty Four) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One 

only). Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of 

the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission 

approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the 

concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
^_^^^^^tem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 04-05-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College : N035 BLDEA's Sri B M PatU College of Nursing^ijapur 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-32/2015-16, DATE: 27/08/2015, 100 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 40 
No. of Admissions Approved ; 24 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

BASAVARAJ BIRADAR 

BEERAPPA KALEL 

IRANNA KORAWAR 

JULIE MERRY JOSEPH 

KAMBLE MANSIJALINDER 

LAXMI PAXIL 

MAHAMMAD AREEF HAVALDAR 

MANGALA VENKATRAMAN NAIK 

MANJUNATH SAYABANNA EMMENAVAR 

PARAWA MALI 

PUJARI SURESH RAMACHANDRA 

PUNDALDC KHADDE 

PUNDALDC NAIK 

RAJASHREE NANDYAL 

Register 
Number 
15V5101 

15V5102 

15V5103 

15V5104 

15V5105 

15Y5106 

15V5107 

15V5108 

15V5109 

15V5110 

15V5111 

15V5112 

15V5113 

15V5114 



SI.No, 

15 

16 

17 
i 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Name of the Candidate 

RAMU JOGANNAVAR 

RENUKA BIRADAR 

SARJE MANJUNATH RAYAGONDA 

SAVITA SHIVASHANKAR GOTYAL 

SHARANABASAYYA HIREMATH 

SHRISHAIL SURPUR 

SOJI VARGHESE 

SOUMYA R MALAKANAVARA 

VISHWANATH KATAGERl 

YOGESH SONNAGI 

Nam(> of the Students whose AiimisKinn is not Approved 

1 SAVITHRJ BELAVANIKI 

Register 
Number 
15V5115 

15V5116 

15V5117 

15V5118 

15V5119 

15V5120 

15V5121 

15V5122 

15V5123 

15V5124 

All Originals 
Not 
Submitted 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. , 

-JREGlgTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

### End of the Report ### 
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