ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4<sup>th</sup> 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N035/2015-2016

Date: 04-05-2016

To,

The Principal, BLDEA's Shri B M Patil Institute of Nursing Sciences, M.C.H.,R.H., II Floor, Ashram Road, Solapur Road, Bijapur - 586 103.

## Sir/Madam,

### Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05/11/2015

. . . . .

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **24** (**Twenty Four**) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One only). Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully.

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

# Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 04-05-2016

Faculty: Nursing

# College : N035 BLDEA's Sri B M Patil College of Nursing, Bijapur

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-32/2015-16, DATE: 27/08/2015, 100

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 40 No. of Admissions Approved : 24

### Course : PB BSc Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	BASAVARAJ BIRADAR	15V5101
2	BEERAPPA KALEL	15V5102
3	IRANNA KORAWAR	15V5103
4	JULIE MERRY JOSEPH	15V5104
5	KAMBLE MANSI JALINDER	15V5105
6	LAXMI PATIL	15V5106
7	MAHAMMAD AREEF HAVALDAR	15V5107
8	MANGALA VENKATRAMAN NAIK	15V5108
9	MANJUNATH SAYABANNA EMMENAVAR	15V5109
10	PARAVVA MALI	15V5110
11	PUJARI SURESH RAMACHANDRA	15V5111
12	PUNDALIK KHADDE	15V5112
13	PUNDALIK NAIK	15V5113
14	RAJASHREE NANDYAL	15V5114

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register
		Number
15	RAMU JOGANNAVAR	15V5115
16	RENUKA BIRADAR	15V5116
17	SARJE MANJUNATH RAYAGONDA	15V5117
18	SAVITA SHIVASHANKAR GOTYAL	15V5118
19	SHARANABASAYYA HIREMATH	15V5119
20	SHRISHAIL SURPUR	15V5120
21	SOJI VARGHESE	15V5121
22	SOUMYA R MALAKANAVARA	15V5122
23	VISHWANATH KATAGERI	15V5123
24	YOGESH SONNAGI	15V5124
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
1	SAVITHRI BELAVANIKI	All Originals Not Submitted
··	<u></u>	
whose a universi shall be this rega	You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentione admissions are not approved and submit the compliance ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no repor presumed that the directions are complied with. No cor and will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal ponsible.	report to the t is received it respondence in
whose a universi shall be this rega	dmissions are not approved and submit the compliance ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no repor presumed that the directions are complied with. No cor and will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal ponsible.	report to the t is received it respondence in will be solely ISTRAR
whose a universi shall be this rega	dmissions are not approved and submit the compliance ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no repor presumed that the directions are complied with. No cor and will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal ponsible.	report to the t is received it respondence in will be solely ISTRAR s, Karnataka